
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

This is a response under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and disclosed in January 2025 
 
 

 
FOI Ref: OPCC 39-2024 
  
Request: Dated 25th December 2024 
 
 
Response: Dated 24th January 2025 
  
I can confirm that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC) holds the information requested, as outlined below: 
 
Question:  
 
Dear Dyfed-Powys Police and Crime Commissioner, 
 
Please can you provide a breakdown of the external funding received into your office in the past four financial years, including the 
amount and source. Please also outline the intended use of these funds. 
 
Place can you also provide a breakdown of the external funding grants made by your office, the amounts, and names of the 
beneficiaries. Please outline the intended use of these funds 
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Answer:  
 
For the past four financial years the total amount of external funding received is as follows: 
 
2020/2021 - £956,771.86 
2021/2022 - £1,989,051.54 
2023/2024 - £1,861,421.65 
2024/2025 - £2,077,442.06 
 
For the past four financial years the total amount of external funding grants made by the office is as follows: 
 
 
2020/2021 - £222,552.58 
2021/2022 - £277,208.32 
2023/2024 - £388,520.53 
2024/2025 - £450,468.60 
 
A breakdown of the funding received and made can be found on the accompanying Excel spreadsheet. In relation to the external 
funding grants made with a description on the spreadsheet of “ via shared funding with local organisations (Participatory funding 
scheme) Total PCC contribution: £140,000 Other funding sources: £70,552.58”. This means that the PCC was one of multiple 
funding contributors as part of a Participatory funding exercise. 
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